## CITY OF JEFFERSONVILLE FIRE MERIT COMMISSION 500 QUARTERMASTER COURT, CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS JEFFERSONVILLE, INDIANA 47130 6:00 P.M.

## AGENDA FOR MARCH 3, 2022 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MINUTES -- MINUTES FROM REGULAR MEETING OF FEBRUARY 3, 2022
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED -

A. ZACHARY F. STEWART, ATTORNEY FOR FIRE MERIT COMMISSION: INVOICE #1067 FOR LEGAL SERVICES FROM JANUARY 1, 2022, TO MARCH 3, 2022 (LEGAL SERVICES LINE ITEM) (INVOICE TOTAL - \$1,250.00)

No.	PRESIDENT	SPEAKER/SUBJECT	RESULT
6.	PRESIDENT	OLD BUSINESS: DISCUSSION OF COMMITTEE PROPOSALS ON FIRE MERIT COMMISION RULE CHANGES	
7.	PRESIDENT	NEW BUSINESS: WRITTEN NOTICE FROM CHIEF OF VACANCY IN THE DEPARTMENT	
7.	PRESIDENT	ATTORNEY COMMENTS	
8.	PRESDIENT	REPORT FROM LOCAL 558 UNION	
9.	PRESIDENT	REPORT ADMINISTRATION JFD CHIEF	
10.	PRESIDENT	FIRE MERIT COMMISSION COMMENTS	
	PRESDIENT	ADJOURNMENT	